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KANSAS

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR www.governor.ks.gov

Mark Parkinson, Governor

June 18, 2009

Raymond H. LaHood, Secretary

United States Department of Transportation

Attn: Joel Szabat, Deputy Secretary for Transportation Policy
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE

Washington, D.C. 20590

Sent via email to: TigerTeam(@dot.gov

Dear Secretary LaHood:

I am pleased to forward to you the Kansas Department of Transportation’s certification
for transit projects throughout Kansas.

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, Section 1511 of the ARRA (Pub. L. 111-5, Feb. 17,
2009), I hereby certify that the attached transit investments funded with amounts
appropriated by ARRA under the heading “Transit Capital Assistance Grants” to the
Federal Transit Administration, have received the full review and vetting required by law
and that I accept responsibility that such investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer
dollars.

[ further certify that the specific information required by Section 1511 concerning each
such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost and the amount
of ARRA funds to be used) is provided in the Kansas Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program, available on the Kansas Department of Transportation’s recovery
page, http:waw.ksdot.orc_f/EconomicStimulus.@g. The page is linked to
www.recovery.ecov for purposes of transparency and accountability.

[ understand that my State may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding
unless this certification is made and posted.

Sincerel

A

rk Parkinson
vernor of Kansas Signed this / ﬂéday of GgA_ , 2009

Capitol Building, Room 2128, Topeka, KS 66612-1590 ® (785)296-3232 @ Fax: (785) 296-7973
¢-mail: governor@ks.gov




American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Transit Projects Certified as of 6/17/2009

Transit Provider

Wichita Transit

Wichita Transit

Wichita Transit

Wichita Transit

Wichita Transit

Wichita Transit

Wichita Transit

Wichita Transit

Wichita Transit

Wichita Transit

Wichita Transit
City of Lawrence

Johnson County Transit

Unified Government Transit
Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority

Johnson County Transit
Leavenworth County Transit
Nemaha County Transit
Riley County Area Transit
Lyon County Area Transit
OCCK
DSNWK
Reno County Area Transit
Sunflower Diversified Services
Finney County Transit
Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority
City of Lawrence
Riley County Area Transit
Lyon County Area Transit
OCCK
DSNWK
Reno County Area Transit
Riley County Area Transit
Lyon County Area Transit
OCCK
Finney County Transit
OCCK
Finney County Transit

Kansas Department of Transportation

County

Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Douglas
Johnson

Wyandotte
Shawnee
Johnson

Leavenworth
Nemaha
Riley
Lyon
Saline
Ellis
Reno
Barton
Finney
Shawnee
Douglas
Riley
Lyon
Saline
Ellis
Reno
Riley
Lyon
Saline
Finney
Saline
Finney

Project Description

Administration of ARRA Projects
Preventative Maintenance
Paratransit Capital Cost of Contracting
Safety Equipment for Transit Vehicles
Paratransit Vehicle Acquisition - Social Service Agencies
Transit Staff Vehicles
Maintenance Facility
Paratransit Vehicle Replacement
Intellegent Transportation System Improvements
Bicycle Racks for Transit Vehicles
Facility Improvements: Air Conditioning Units
Bus Replacement
Facility Improvements and Bus Acquisition

Bus Acquisition and Preventive Maintenance

Bus Replacement

2 -20 Passenger Buses

2 Minivans (with ramp), 20 Passenger Buses with lift
2 Minivans

5 - 20 Passenger Buses

20 Passenger Bus
5 - 20 Passenger Buses with Fixed Route Accessories
13 Passenger Bus with Lift
2 - 20 Passenger Buses, 2 Minivans (with ramps)
3 - 13 Passenger Buses with Lifts
12 - 20 Passenger Buses with Fixed Route Accessories
Transit Vehicles
Transit Vehicles

Dispatching Equipment

Dispatching Equipment

Dispatching Equipment

Dispatching Equipment

Dispatching Equipment
Bus Stops/Shelters
Bus Stops/Shelters
Bus Stops/Shelters
Bus Stops/Shelters

Transit Facility Renovation
Transit Facility Addition

Project
Cost

$49,719
$718,467
$660,000
$80,000
$415,000
$105,000
$2,121,000
$1,300,000
$850,000
$250,000
$80,000
$1,930,000
$2,073,000
$2,050,000
$2,500,000
$130,000
$155,000
$86,000
$325,000
$65,000
$353,000
$64,000
$216,000
$192,000
$840,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$135,000

$139,000
$119,000
$45,000
$75,000
$60,000
$165,500
$125,000
$270,000
$460,000
$625,000

ARRA
Funds To Be
Obligated

$49,719
$718,467
$660,000
$80,000
$415,000
$105,000
$2,121,000
$1,300,000
$850,000
$250,000
$80,000
$1,930,000
$2,073,000
$2,050,000
$2,500,000
$130,000
$155,000
$86,000
$325,000
$65,000
$353,000
$64,000
$216,000
$192,000
$840,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$135,000

$139,000
$119,000
$456,000
$75,000
$60,000
$1656,500
$1256,000
$270,000
$460,000
$525,000



Kansas Department of Transportation
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Transit Projects Certified as of 6/17/2009

ARRA
Project Funds To Be
Transit Provider County Project Description Cost Obligated
Finney County Transit Finney Facility Sprinkler System, Generator $75,000 $75,000
OCCK Saline Shop Equipment $25,000 $25,000
KDOT Multi-County Buses, signage and station improvements - Intercity Bus $2,108,505 $2,108,505
KDOT Multi-County 800 MHz Towers $3,500,000 $3,500,000



