



June 18, 2009

Raymond H. LaHood, Secretary
United States Department of Transportation
Attn: Joel Szabat, Deputy Secretary for Transportation Policy
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, D.C. 20590

Sent via email to: TigerTeam@dot.gov

Dear Secretary LaHood:

I am pleased to forward to you the Kansas Department of Transportation's certification for transit projects throughout Kansas.

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, Section 1511 of the ARRA (Pub. L. 111-5, Feb. 17, 2009), I hereby certify that the attached transit investments funded with amounts appropriated by ARRA under the heading "Transit Capital Assistance Grants" to the Federal Transit Administration, have received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer dollars.

I further certify that the specific information required by Section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost and the amount of ARRA funds to be used) is provided in the Kansas Statewide Transportation Improvement Program, available on the Kansas Department of Transportation's recovery page, http://www.ksdot.org/EconomicStimulus.asp. The page is linked to www.recovery.gov for purposes of transparency and accountability.

I understand that my State may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Sincerely,

Mark Parkinson

Governor of Kansas

Signed this BHday of Jun

2000

Kansas Department of Transportation American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Transit Projects Certified as of 6/17/2009

Transit Provider	County	Project Description	Project Cost	ARRA Funds To Be Obligated
	•	Administration of ARRA Projects	\$49,719	\$49,719
Wichita Transit	Sedgwick	Preventative Maintenance	\$718,467	\$718,467
Wichita Transit	Sedgwick	Paratransit Capital Cost of Contracting	\$660,000	\$660,000
Wichita Transit	Sedgwick	Safety Equipment for Transit Vehicles	\$80,000	\$80,000
Wichita Transit	Sedgwick	Paratransit Vehicle Acquisition - Social Service Agencies	\$415,000	\$415,000
Wichita Transit	Sedgwick	Transit Staff Vehicles	\$105,000	\$105,000
Wichita Transit	Sedgwick	Maintenance Facility	\$2,121,000	\$2,121,000
Wichita Transit	Sedgwick	Paratransit Vehicle Replacement	\$1,300,000	\$1,300,000
Wichita Transit	Sedgwick	Intellegent Transportation System Improvements	\$850,000	\$850,000
Wichita Transit	Sedgwick	Bicycle Racks for Transit Vehicles	\$250,000	\$250,000
Wichita Transit	Sedgwick	Facility Improvements: Air Conditioning Units	\$80,000	\$80,000
Wichita Transit	Sedgwick	Bus Replacement	\$1,930,000	\$1,930,000
City of Lawrence	Douglas	Facility Improvements and Bus Acquisition	\$2,073,000	\$2,073,000
Johnson County Transit	Johnson	Bus Acquisition and Preventive Maintenance	\$2,050,000	\$2,050,000
Unified Government Transit	Wyandotte Shawnee	Bus Replacement	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000
Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority	Johnson	2 -20 Passenger Buses	\$130,000	\$130,000
Johnson County Transit	Leavenworth	2 Minivans (with ramp), 20 Passenger Buses with lift	\$155,000	\$155,000
Leavenworth County Transit	Nemaha	2 Minivans	\$86,000	\$86,000
Nemaha County Transit	Riley	5 - 20 Passenger Buses	\$325,000	\$325,000
Riley County Area Transit	Lyon	20 Passenger Bus	\$65,000	\$65,000
Lyon County Area Transit	Saline	5 - 20 Passenger Buses with Fixed Route Accessories	\$353,000	\$353,000
OCCK	Ellis	13 Passenger Bus with Lift	\$64,000	\$64,000
DSNWK	Reno	2 - 20 Passenger Buses, 2 Minivans (with ramps)	\$216,000	\$216,000
Reno County Area Transit	Barton	3 - 13 Passenger Buses with Lifts	\$192,000	\$192,000
Sunflower Diversified Services	Finney	12 - 20 Passenger Buses with Fixed Route Accessories	\$840,000	\$840,000
Finney County Transit Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority	Shawnee	Transit Vehicles	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000
City of Lawrence	Douglas	Transit Vehicles	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
Riley County Area Transit	Riley	Dispatching Equipment	\$135,000	\$135,000
Lyon County Area Transit	Lvon	Dispatching Equipment	\$139,000	\$139,000 \$440,000
OCCK	Saline	Dispatching Equipment	\$119,000	\$119,000 \$45,000
DSNWK	Ellis	Dispatching Equipment	\$45,000 \$75,000	\$75,000
Reno County Area Transit	Reno	Dispatching Equipment Bus Stops/Shelters	\$60,000	\$60,000
Riley County Area Transit	Riley Lyon	Bus Stops/Shelters	\$165,500	\$165,500
Lyon County Area Transit OCCK	Saline	Bus Stops/Shelters	\$125,000	\$125,000 \$270,000
Finney County Transit	Finney	Bus Stops/Shelters	\$270,000 \$460,000	\$270,000 \$460.000
OCCK	Saline	Transit Facility Renovation Transit Facility Addition	\$525,000	\$525,000
Finney County Transit	Finney	Halloit Facility Addition	+	, * · · ·

Kansas Department of Transportation American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Transit Projects Certified as of 6/17/2009

Transit Provider Finney County Transit OCCK KDOT	County Finney Saline Multi-County	Project Description Facility Sprinkler System, Generator Shop Equipment Buses, signage and station improvements - Intercity Bus 800 MHz Towers	Project Cost \$75,000 \$25,000 \$2,108,505 \$3,500,000	Funds To Be Obligated \$75,000 \$25,000 \$2,108,505 \$3,500,000
KDOT	Multi-County	800 MHZ Towers	ψ0,000,000	φο,σσο,σσο

ARRA